

2023 Winnebago County Highway General Bid Letting				CURRAN CONTRACTING COMPANY 286 Memorial Ct Crystal Lake, IL  BELVIDERE		KELSEY MATERIALS 18484 Pieper Rd Davis, IL 61019  DAVIS, IL		MARTIN COMPANY 2456 E. Pleasant Gr Oregon, IL 61061  1318 IL Rt 64 E- Oregon 3499 TOWER RD-BYRON		N-TRAK GROUP 1523 Windsor Rd Loves Park, IL 61111  ROCKTON ROCK		N-TRAK GROUP 1523 Windsor Rd Loves Park, IL 61111  BAXTER ROAD		N-TRAK GROUP 1523 Windsor Rd Loves Park, IL 61111  MATERIAL AVE	
Group	Item	2023 Est. Qty	U of M	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
D	S.C. AGG (CA-16) CR. Limestone	6200	TON			9.00	55,800.00								
E	HMA Surface Course IL 9.5	16699	TON	63.00	1,052,037.00			62.00	1,035,338.00						
F	UPM Cold Patch	460	TON												
G	Road Stone, Gradadation CA-6	14750	TON			6.25	92,187.50			5.95	87,762.50	5.95	87,762.50		
H	Road Stone, Gradadation CA-6 (Recycled)														
I	Conglomerate DQ Rap(Recycled Bituminous)	1900	TON											6.25	11,875.00
J	Rip Rap #400	325	TON												
K	Rip Rap #300	100	TON												
L	Rip Rap #150	100	TON												
M	AG Lime	200	TON							1.00	200.00				
N	Fine Aggregate (Sand)	500	TON												
O	Ice Control AGG. 1/4" (CA-16) LS CHIPS	4000	TON			9.00	36,000.00			14.00	56,000.00				

				NORTHERN ILLINOIS 6799 Swanson Road Roscoe, IL 611073  BEDROCK		NORTHERN ILLINOIS 11200 North Main Rd Rockton, IL 61072  BLACKS		ROCK ROAD CO P.O. Box 1818 Janesville, WI 53547  BELOIT, WI		ROCK ROAD CO P.O. Box 1818 Janesville, WI 53547  ROCKFORD, IL		WAGNER AGGREGATE 2590 Wagner Ct. DeKalb, IL 60115  DEKALB, IL	
Group	Item	2023 Est. Qty	U of M	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
D	S.C. AGG (CA-16) CR. Limestone	6200	TON	12.50	77,500.00	12.50	77,500.00					8.00	49,600.00
E	HMA Surface Course IL 9.5	16699	TON					56.00	935,144.00	59.00	985,241.00		
F	UPM Cold Patch	460	TON										
G	Road Stone, Gradadation CA-6	14750	TON	7.65	112,837.50	7.65	112,837.50					6.25	92,187.50
H	Road Stone, Gradadation CA-6 (Recycled)												
I	Conglomerate DQ Rap(Recycled Bituminous)	1900	TON	7.00	13,300.00	7.00	13,300.00						
J	Rip Rap #400	325	TON									22.50	7,312.50
K	Rip Rap #300	100	TON									16.00	1,600.00
L	Rip Rap #150	100	TON										
M	AG Lime	200	TON										
N	Fine Aggregate (Sand)	500	TON							7.00	3,500.00		
O	Ice Control AGG. 1/4" (CA-16) LS CHIPS	4000	TON									7.50	30,000.00

## 2023 Winnebago County Highway General Bid Letting

### METAL CULVERTS INC.

711 Heisinger Rd.  
Jefferson City, MO

*Low Bid-Group A*  
**JEFFERSON CITY, MO**

Group	Item	2023 Est. Qty	U of M	Unit Price	Total
A	Pipe Culvert Class C TY1 / 15"-30ft	10	EACH	535.80	5,358.00
A	Pipe Culvert Class C TY1 / 18"-30ft	17	EACH	636.30	10,817.10
A	Pipe Culvert Class C TY1 / 21"-30ft	2	EACH	736.80	1,473.60
A	Pipe Culvert Class C TY1 / 24"-30ft	3	EACH	1,065.00	3,195.00
A	Pipe Culvert Class C TY1 / 30"-30ft	1	EACH	1,307.70	1,307.70
A	Pipe Culvert Class C TY1 / 36"-30ft	3	EACH	1,559.70	4,679.10
A	Connecting Bands 15"	4	EACH	35.72	142.88
A	Connecting Bands 18"	9	EACH	42.42	381.78
A	Connecting Bands 24"	2	EACH	71.00	142.00
A	Connecting Bands 36"	1	EACH	103.98	103.98
A	Flared End Section 12"	14	EACH	80.40	1,125.60
A	Flared End Sections 15"	50	EACH	99.90	4,995.00
A	Flared End Sections 18"	10	EACH	129.40	1,294.00
A	Flared End Sections 24"	5	EACH	193.15	965.75
A	Flared End Sections 30"	1	EACH	385.30	385.30
A	Pipe Culvert C TY1 (EQRS) 18"-30'	6	EACH	676.80	4,060.80
A	Pipe Culvert C TY1 (EQRS) 21"-30'	4	EACH	787.20	3,148.80
A	Pipe Culvert C TY1 (EQRS) 24"-30'	5	EACH	1,126.60	5,633.00
A	Pipe Culvert C TY1 (EQRS) 30"-30'	1	EACH	1,368.90	1,368.90
A	Pipe Culvert C TY1 (EQRS) 36"-30'	1	EACH	1,631.40	1,631.40
A	Connecting Bands Arch 30"	1	EACH	91.26	91.26
A	Connecting Bands Arch 36"	1	EACH	108.76	108.76
A	Flared End Section Arch 36"	1	EACH	490.00	490.00
					52,899.71

## 2023 Winnebago County General Bid Letting

ASPHALT SALES COMP

P.O. Box 1060  
Jacksonville, IL

UTICA, IL

FLINT HILLS RESOUR

1550 Koch Ct  
Dubuque, IA 52001  
Low Bid-Group C

DUBUQUE, IA

Group	Item	2023 Est. Qty	U of M	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
C	Bit. Material S.C. (HFE-90)	900	TON	709.00	638,100.00	632.15	568,935.00